

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24196/2008

HARPAL KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 310 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar