

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in LPA No.1304/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARPAL KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 310 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.O.R.[Not present]  
[in SLP(C)No.24196 of 2012]

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.  
Mr. Prbhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No.310 of 2012]

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No.24196 of 2012]

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.  
[in SLP(C)No.310 of 2012]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No.310 of 2009:

Heard learned counsel on either side.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. However, the direction given by the High Court for payment of costs is deleted.

We are passing this order in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case. This will not be treated as precedent.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

SLP(C)No.24196 of 2008:

List tomorrow i.e. on 9.11.2012, at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

| (A.D. Sharma)  
| Court Master

| | (Renuka Sadana)  
| | Court Master

|